HIGHLIGHTS OF THE REPORT

The volume of work and assignments undertaken during this reporting period reflect again the ongoing
efforts by the Audit Office to clear the backlog and audits and reports in arrears.  In the financial year ended
30 June 2018, a hundred and twenty-three (123) assignments were completed and now reported compared
to 60 in both financial years ended 30 June 2009 and 30 June 2010 when the clearance of the
backlog/arrears started.

Other significant non-audit work include:

1. Consulting with the new Auditor General of the Chinese National Audit Office on national governance